

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Frye R

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Laura Welborn on her 2 years of service in the media.

Whereas, Laura Welborn began her media career in 1983 at the Daily Reporter in Greenfield, Indiana, at the recommendation of a close friend;

Whereas, Working hard, she received promotions and various job opportunities, leading to her nearly 40 year career;

Whereas, Laura Welborn has worked as a publisher at Indy Suburban Newspapers, The Image, and The Herald-Tribune. She has been the regional publisher at Southeastern Indiana Media Group, the Greensburg Daily News, and the Rushville Republican;

13 Whereas, She served as a board member for the Hoosier

20222525



HR 1522/DI 146 2022

1	State Press Association from 1998 to 2001;
2	Whereas, Laura Welborn wrote a tender goodbye article
3	announcing her retirement to her dedicated readers that was
4	published in the Greensburg Daily News on January 28, 2022;
5	and
6	Whereas, For Laura Welborn, this began as a fun activity
7	editing her high school newspaper, and transformed itself into
8	a career driven by passion for her work and her community:
9	Therefore,
10	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
11	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
13	honors Laura Welborn on her years of service in media.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
16	office of State Representative Randall Frye.

